
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 
Rm 120 Municipal Services Building 

Philadelphia, PA 19102-1685 
FAX: (215) 686-4716 

CITY OF PHILADELPHIA 
JANET HAGAN 

Acting Procurement Commissioner 
October 19, 2006 

BARBARA E. EVANS 
Deputy Commissioner 

BID NUMBER: S7Z52670    
 
TITLE:  RISC 600 Hardware Maintenance  
 
DEPARTMENT:  Various 
 
DATE TO OPEN:   October 25, 2006  10:30 AM 
 

ADDENDUM # 1 
 

TO ALL BIDDERS: 
You are hereby notified of the following changes to the above mentioned bid: 
 

Subject Bid #S7Z52670, Page 5, Paragraph 1.9.6 (BID PROCESSING FEE) has 
been deleted.  Paragraph 1.9.6 will now read as follows: 

1.9.6 BID PROCESSING FEE: 
 All bids submitted where the bid total is greater than $25,000 shall be 
 accompanied by the proper Bid Processing Fee.  The fee shall be in the 
 form of a separate check or money order in accordance with Paragraph 
 25.k. of the attached Data Processing Agreement. 

The Data Processing Agreement currently attached with Bid #S7Z52670 shall be 
replaced with the Data Processing Agreement attached to this Addendum #1. 

 

Please sign, date and return this addendum with your bid to the Procurement Department, 1401 
J.F.K Boulevard, Bid Room 170A, Philadelphia, PA  19102-1685 as it now becomes a part of the 
proposal. 
                      
     ____________________ 
                         T. Vinson,  Buyer          
_______________________ 
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 
 
___________________________ 
FIRM NAME (PRINT) 
 
___________________________ 
DATE 
 
TV/cs 



PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 
Rm. 120 Municipal Services Building 

Philadelphia, PA 19102-1685 
FAX: (215) 686-4716 

CITY OF PHILADELPHIA 
JANET HAGAN 

Acting Procurement Commissioner 
October 20, 2006 

BARBARA E. EVANS 
Deputy Commissioner 

 
BID NUMBER: S7Z52670    
 
TITLE:  RISC 600 Hardware Maintenance  
 
DEPARTMENT:  Various 
 
DATE TO OPEN:   October 25, 2006  10:30 AM 
 

ADDENDUM # 2 
 

TO ALL BIDDERS: 
You are hereby notified of the following changes to the above mentioned bid: 
 

Bid No. S7Z52670 has been Postponed Until Further Notice. 
 

Please sign, date and return this addendum with your bid to the Procurement Department, 1401 
J.F.K Boulevard, Bid Room 170A, Philadelphia, PA  19102-1685 as it now becomes a part of the 
proposal. 

 

                      
     ____________________ 
                         T.  Vinson, Buyer            
 
_______________________ 
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 
 
___________________________ 
FIRM NAME (PRINT) 
 
___________________________ 
DATE 
 
TV/cs 



PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 
Rm. 120 Municipal Services Building 

Philadelphia, PA 19102-1685 
FAX: (215) 686-4716 

CITY OF PHILADELPHIA 
JANET HAGAN 

Acting Procurement Commissioner 
November 2, 2006 

BARBARA E. EVANS 
Deputy Commissioner 

 
BID NUMBER: S7Z52670    
 
TITLE:  RISC 600 Hardware Maintenance  
 
DEPARTMENT:  Various 
 
DATE TO OPEN:   October 25, 2006  10:30 AM; PPFN; November 16, 2006 
 

ADDENDUM # 3 
 

TO ALL BIDDERS: 
You are hereby notified of the following changes to the above mentioned bid: 
 

Subject Bid No. S7Z52670, “RISC 6000 Hardware Maintenance”, is now scheduled to open on 
Thursday, November 16, 2006 at 10:30 AM. 

No additional questions will be accepted at this time for Subject Bid No. S7Z52670. 

Section 5, Pricing: 

The following Line Items are hereby deleted from this Invitation and Bid: 

5.1.1    

5.1.2 

5.1.3 

5.1.4 

5.1.5 

5.1.7 

5.1.8 

 

5.2.1 



PAGE 2 

 

 

5.3.3 

5.3.6 

5.3.7 

5.3.41 

5.3.42 

5.3.43 

5.3.44 

5.3.45 

 

Please sign, date and return this addendum with your bid to the Procurement Department, 1401 
J.F.K Boulevard, Bid Room 170A, Philadelphia, PA  19102-1685 as it now becomes a part of the 
proposal. 

 

                      
     ____________________ 
                         K.  Owens/T.  Vinson, Buyer           
 
_______________________ 
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 
 
___________________________ 
FIRM NAME (PRINT) 
 
___________________________ 
DATE 
 
KO/TV/cs 


